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FaPMI Statewide 
 

Statewide FaPMI Coordinator 0.8 EFT 
Hanna Jewell 
The Bouverie Centre, 8 Gardiner Street, Brunswick VIC 3056 

T: (03) 8481 4836 (direct), (03) 8481 4800 (reception)  
Email: h.jewell@latrobe.edu.au 
 

FaPMI Coordinator, Child and Young Person Community Workers 1.0 EFT 
Andrea Yap 

The Bouverie Centre, 8 Gardiner Street, Brunswick VIC 3056 

T: (03) 8481 4870 (direct), (03) 8481 4800 (reception) 
Email: andrea.yap@latrobe.edu.au 

 

FaPMI Project and Data Officer 1.0 EFT 
Jane Schinas 

The Bouverie Centre, 8 Gardiner Street, Brunswick VIC 3056 

T: (03) 8481 4835 (direct), (03) 8481 4800 (reception) 
Email: j.schinas@latrobe.edu.au 
 

FaPMI Admin Support 0.2 EFT 
The Bouverie Centre, 8 Gardiner Street, Brunswick VIC 3056 

T: (03) 8481 4800 (reception) 
Email: FaPMIenquiries@latrobe.edu.au 

 
 

FaPMI Research and Evaluation 0.4 EFT 
Mohajer Hameed 
The Bouverie Centre, 8 Gardiner Street, Brunswick VIC 3056 

T: (03) 8481 4835 (direct), (03) 8481 4800 (reception) 
Email: mohajer.hameed@latrobe.edu.au 
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METROPOLITAN 

Eastern Metropolitan  
Cities of Manningham, Maroondah, Knox, Whitehorse, Yarra Ranges and part of Monash 

Eastern Health Adult Mental Health Program 

Murnong Clinic 

4 Bona Street, Ringwood East VIC 3135 
Upton House 
1st Floor, 131 Thames Street, Box Hill VIC 3128 
T: (03) 9871 3988 

  FaPMI Coordinators 
  Becca Allchin (0.5 EFT)  

Monday, Tuesday and alternate Wednesdays 
M: 0458 044 347 
Email: rebecca.allchin@easternhealth.org.au 
Elizabeth Fraser (0.3 EFT) 
Monday – Wednesday, 8:30am – 4:30pm 

M: 0457 544 096 

Email: elizabeth.fraser@easternhealth.org.au 

Michelle Hegarty (0.6 EFT) 

Monday – Thursday, 9:00am – 3:30pm 

M: 0481 913 607 

Email: michelle.hegarty@easternhealth.org.au 

Bronwyn Sanders (0.5 EFT) 

Monday – Wednesday, 8:30am – 4:00pm 

M: 0408 291 580 

Email: bronwyn.sanders@easternhealth.org.au 

 
 

Northern Metro (NAMHS)  
Cities of Darebin and Whittlesea 

2-4 Pleasant View Drive, Preston VIC 3072 

FaPMI Coordinator 
Carol Clark 
T: (03) 7025 0800 

Monday – Thursday 
Email: carol.clark@nh.org.au 
FaPMI Community Worker for Children and Young People (CYP) 

Rebecca Acuto 

Email: rebecca.acuto@nh.org.au 
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North West (NWAMHS) 
Cities of Hume and Moreland 

130 Bell Street, Coburg VIC 3058 
FaPMI Coordinator 
Vicki Sarikoudis 
T: (03) 9355 9700  
 
 

Alfred Mental and Addiction Health  
Cities of Glen Eira, Stonnington and Port Phillip 

Level 4 / 549 St Kilda Road, Melbourne VIC 3004 
FaPMI Coordinators 
Alice Morgan 
Monday, Tuesday and Thursday 
M: 0429 231 920 
Email: alice.morgan@alfred.org.au 
Jess Legge 
Tuesday, Wednesday and Friday 
M: 0456 631 498  
Email: j.legge@alfred.org.au  

 
 

Inner West  
Cities of Melbourne and Moonee Valley  

Waratah Clinic 
Level 2, 641 Mt Alexander Road, Moonee Ponds VIC 3039 
FaPMI Coordinator 
Kristen Henley 
T: (03) 9377 3400 
Email: kristen.henley@mh.org.au 

 
 

Mid-West Metro  
Cities of Brimbank, Maribyrnong, Melton, Sunbury township 

Mid West AMHS, Harvester Clinic 
4A Devonshire Road, Sunshine VIC 3020 
FaPMI Coordinator 
Anh-Thu Nguyen 
T: (03) 9288 7095 
Email: AnhThu.Nguyen@wh.org.au 
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St. Vincent’s Mental Health Service  
Cities of Yarra and Boroondara 

Clarendon CMHC  
52 Albert Street, East Melbourne VIC 3002 
FaPMI Coordinator 
Helen Mack 
T: (03) 9231 5400 | F: (03) 9231 5401 
FaPMI Community Worker for Children and Young People (CYP) 

Emmanuelle Gatchessi 

T: (03) 9231 5400 
 

Monash Health  
Cities of Bayside, Kingston, Greater Dandenong, Casey and Cardinia 

FaPMI Coordinators 
Dandenong Hospital Mental Health Program (based at Consumer Family Carer service) 
Lisa Tesoriero 
Full time 
T: (03) 9554 9233 | F: (03) 9554 9231 | M: 0409 226 440 
Email: lisa.tesoriero@monashhealth.org 
 
Monash Medical Centre - Mental health program 
246 Clayton Road, Clayton VIC 3168 
Tracey Johnston-Hoad 

Monday to Thursday 
T: (03) 9594 1300 
Email: tracey.johnston-hoad@monashhealth.org 
 
Casey Region / Based at Consumer Family Carer Service - Mental Health Program  
62-70 Kangan Drive, Berwick VIC 3806 
Alice Barrow 

Monday and Wednesday 
Email: alice.barrow@monashhealth.org 
Danielle Cameron 

  Thursday and Friday 

  Email: danielle.cameron@monashhealth.org   

 
FaPMI Community Worker for Children and Young People (CYP) 

Kerri-Ann Prakasham 

Email: kerri-ann.prakasham@monashhealth.org 
 

FaPMI group email: fapmi@monashhealth.org 
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Austin Health  
Cities of Nillumbik and Banyule  

North East Area Mental Health Service  
77 Hawdon Street, Heidelberg VIC 3084 
FaPMI Coordinator 
Albertine Michael 
T: (03) 9496 6508  

Email: albertine.michael@austin.org.au 

 

 

Peninsula Mental Health  
Cities of Frankston and Mornington Peninsula 

Tarnbuk Centre 
411 Nepean Highway, Frankston VIC 3199 
T: (03) 5976 9500 | F (03) 5976 9510 
FaPMI Coordinators 
Sarah Dickenson 
Monday and Tuesday 
Email: sdickenson@phcn.vic.gov.au 
Melissa Stead 
Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday  
Email: mstead@phcn.vic.gov.au 
FaPMI Community Worker for Children and Young People (CYP) 

Kellie Bunney 
Email: kbunney@phcn.vic.gov.au 
 
 

Mercy Mental Health Program  
Cities of Wyndham and Hobsons Bay 

Saltwater Clinic  
P.O. Box 2083, Footscray VIC 3013 
FaPMI Coordinators 
Amanda Creswick 
Monday to Wednesday 
T: (03) 9928 7444 | F: (03) 9928 7450 | M: 0437 907 323 
Email: acreswick@mercy.com.au  
Angela Chalmers 

 Thursday and Friday 
M: 0435 155 584 

 Email: AChalmers@mercy.com.au 
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REGIONAL 

Goulburn Valley/West Hume  
West Hume Primary Mental Health Team  
91 – 99 Knight Street (P.O. Box 591), Shepparton VIC 3630 
FaPMI Coordinator 
Peta Kelly 
T: (03) 5823 6000  

Email: peta.kelly@gvhealth.org.au 

 
 

Northern Mallee  
Mildura Base Hospital 
Mental Health 
Ontario Avenue, Mildura VIC 3500 
FaPMI Coordinator 
Shye-anne Thomson 
Email: sthomson@mbph.org.au 
 

Barwon Health 
Barwon Health 

222 Malop Street, Geelong VIC 3220 

FaPMI Coordinator 
Dawn Foster 
Full time 

T: (03) 5222 6911 | M: 0423 025 450 

Email. dawnf@barwonhealth.org.au 
FaPMI Community Worker for Children and Young People (CYP) 

Nathan Floyd 

Email: nathan.floyd@barwonhealth.org.au 

 

Loddon  
P.O. Box 126, Bendigo VIC 3552 
T: (03) 5454 7612 
FaPMI Coordinators 
Gail Clark 
Monday and Tuesday 
M: 0437 365 379 
Email: gclarke@bendigohealth.org.au 
FaPMI Community Worker for Children and Young People (CYP) 

Rae Bridges 

Email: rbridges@bendigohealth.org.au 

 
FaPMI group email: FaPMI@bendigohealth.org.au 
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Gippsland  
Specialist & Therapeutic Programs 
Latrobe Valley Community Mental Health Service  
20 Washington Street, Traralgon VIC 3844 
Postal: P.O. Box 424, Traralgon VIC 3844 
FaPMI Coordinator 
George Timmins  
Wednesday, Thursday and alternate Tuesdays 
Email: gtimmins@lrh.com.au 
T: (03) 5128 0100  
 
 

Grampians  
Queen Victoria Building 
Sturt Street, Ballarat VIC 3350 
FaPMI Coordinators 
Cheree Cosgriff 
Email: cheree.cosgriff@bhs.org.au 
Wenjin Zhang 
Email: wenjin.zhang@gh.org.au 
T: (03) 5320 6662  
FaPMI Community Worker for Children and Young People (CYP) 

Hannah Moroney 

Email: hannah.moroney@gh.org.au 
 

 

North East Hume  
C/O Kerferd Inpatient Unit 
PO BOX, 386 Wangaratta 3677 
FaPMI Coordinator 
Samantha Kite 
Email: samantha.kite@.awh.au 
 
 

South West  
Mental Health Services,  
South West Healthcare,  
Koroit Street, Warrnambool VIC 3280 
FaPMI Coordinators 
Kia Smith  
Email: kia.smith@swh.net.au 
Robyn Steel 
Email: rsteel@swh.net.au 
|T: 03) 5563 1317  
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